CRAZY HORSE MEMORIAL®: June 2020 Living Treasures Artist is Robert Martinez



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation Jadwiga Ziolkowski 605-673-4681 jadwiga@crazyhorse.org



June 2020 Living Treasures Artist is Robert Martinez

May 15, 2020 – Crazy Horse, SD: Crazy Horse Memorial® is pleased to announce Northern Arapaho artist, Robert Martinez, as the first Living Treasures artist for 2020 during the week of May 31st through June 6th. Martinez will be sharing public workshops demonstrating airbrush painting combined with traditional oil and ledger art drawing techniques.

Visitors to Crazy Horse Memorial® may view the artist's work during the week from 10 AM to 6 PM and special workshops will be presented each day at 2:30 PM. Those interested may register for the workshop at The Native American Educational and Cultural Center®. Extra precautionary measures will be taken to ensure the safety of all involved. Participation is a part of one's admission to the Memorial. For more information, please visit www.crazyhorsememorial.org and follow The Indian Museum of North America® on all social media or contact Lee Rainboth, Cultural Programs Manager, culturalprograms@crazyhorse.org, phone 605-673-4681.